(2) an increase in amounts outstanding under the Charter Operating credit facilities in April 2004 and the use of such funds, together with the proceeds from

the sale of the Charter Operating senior second lien notes in April 2004, to refinance amounts outstanding under the credit facilities of our subsidiaries, CC VI
Operating, CC VIII Operating and Falcon;

   (3) the repayment of $530 million of borrowings under the Charter Operating revolving credit facility with net proceeds from the issuance and sale of the

CCO Holdings senior floating rate notes in December 2004, which were included in our cash balance at December 31, 2004; and

   (4) the redemption of all of CC V Holdings’ outstanding 11.875% senior discount notes due 2008 with cash on hand.

   The following information should be read in conjunction with “Selected Historical Consolidated Financial Data,” “Capitalization,” “Unaudited Pro Forma
Consolidated Financial Statements,” “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” and the historical consolidated
financial statements and related notes included elsewhere in this prospectus.

Three Months Ended

Year Ended December 31, March 31,

2002 2003 2004 2004 2004 2005
Actual Actual Actual Pro Forma(a) Pro Forma(a) Actual

(Dollars in millions)
Statement of Operations Data:
 Revenues:
  Video  $ 3,420  $ 3,461  $ 3,373  $ 3,352  $ 828  $ 842
  High-speed data   337   556   741   738   165   215
  Advertising sales   302   263   289   288   58   64
  Commercial   161   204   238   236   54   65
  Other   346   335   336   334   80   85

   Total revenues   4,566   4,819   4,977   4,948(b)   1,185   1,271

10

Table of Contents

Three Months Ended

Year Ended December 31, March 31,

2002 2003 2004 2004 2004 2005
Actual Actual Actual Pro Forma(a) Pro Forma(a) Actual

(Dollars in millions)
 Costs and Expenses:

  Operating (excluding depreciation and
amortization)   1,807   1,952   2,080   2,068   500   559

  Selling, general and administrative   963   940   971   967   235   237
  Depreciation and amortization   1,436   1,453   1,495   1,489   364   381
  Impairment of franchises   4,638   —   2,433   2,433   —   —
  Asset impairment charges   —   —   —   —   —   31
  (Gain) loss on sale of assets, net   3   5   (86)   19   (1)   4
  Option compensation expense, net   5   4   31   31   14   4
  Special charges, net   36   21   104   104   10   4
  Unfavorable contracts and other settlements   —   (72)   (5)   (5)   —   —

   Total costs and expenses   8,888   4,303   7,023   7,106   1,122   1,220

 Income (loss) from operations   (4,322)   516   (2,046)   (2,158)   63   51
 Interest expense, net   (512)   (500)   (560)   (589)   (146)   (156)

 Gain (loss) on derivative instruments and hedging
activities, net   (115)   65   69   69   (7)   27

 Loss on extinguishment of debt   —   —   (21)   —   —   (5)
 Other, net   3   (9)   3   3   (1)   1

Income (loss) before minority interest, income
taxes and cumulative effect of accounting
change   (4,946)   72   (2,555)   (2,675)   (91)   (82)

 Minority interest   (16)   (29)   20   20   (3)   (3)

Income (loss) before income taxes and cumulative

effect of accounting change   (4,962)   43   (2,535)   (2,655)   (94)   (85)
 Income tax benefit (expense)   216   (13)   35   35   (1)   (6)

Income (loss) before cumulative effect of

accounting change  $ (4,746)  $ 30  $ (2,500)  $ (2,620)  $ (95)  $ (91)

Other Financial Data:
 Capital expenditures  $ 2,095  $ 804  $ 893  $ 891  $ 185  $ 211
 Ratio of earnings to cover fixed charges(c)   N/A   1.14   N/A   N/A   N/A   N/A
 Deficiency of earnings to cover fixed charges(c)  $ 4,946   N/A  $ 2,555  $ 2,675  $ 91  $ 82

December 31, March 31,

2003 2003 2004 2004 2005
Actual Pro Forma(a) Actual Actual Actual

Operating Data (end of period)(d):
 Analog video customers   6,431,300   6,200,500   5,991,500   6,192,000   5,984,800
 Digital video customers   2,671,900   2,588,600   2,674,700   2,657,400   2,694,600
 Residential high-speed data customers   1,565,600   1,527,800   1,884,400   1,653,000   1,978,400
 Telephony customers   24,900   24,900   45,400   26,300   55,300

11

Table of Contents

Actual

As of March 31,
2005

(Dollars in
millions)

Balance Sheet Data (end of period):
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 26
Total assets   16,337
Long-term debt   8,025
Loans payable-related party   161
Minority interest(e)   659
Member’s equity   6,003

(a) Actual revenues exceeded pro forma revenues for the year ended December 31, 2004 and the three months ended March 31, 2004 by $29 million and
$29 million, respectively. Pro forma loss before cumulative effect of accounting change, net of tax exceeded actual income (loss) before cumulative effect of
accounting change, net of tax by $120 million and $137 million for the year ended December 31, 2004 and the three months ended March 31, 2004,

[…]

(4) the redemption of all of CC V Holdings’ outstanding 11.875% senior discount notes due 2008 with cash on hand.

   The unaudited pro forma adjustments are based on information available to us as of the date of this prospectus and certain assumptions that we believe are
reasonable under the circumstances. The Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements required allocation of certain revenues and expenses and such
information has been presented for comparative purposes and is not intended (a) to provide any indication of what our actual financial position or results of
operations would have been had the transactions described above been completed on the dates indicated or (b) to project our results of operations for any future date.

   The unaudited pro forma balance sheet as of March 31, 2005 and an unaudited pro forma statement of operations for the three months ended March 31, 2005 are
not provided as pro forma adjustments are not significant for that period.

30

Table of Contents

CCO HOLDINGS, LLC

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2004

Asset Financing
Dispositions Transactions

Historical (Note A) (Note B) Pro Forma

(Dollars in millions)
Revenues:
 Video  $ 849  $ (21)  $ —  $ 828
 High-speed data   168   (3)   —   165
 Advertising sales   59   (1)   —   58
 Commercial   56   (2)   —   54
 Other   82   (2)   —   80

  Total revenues   1,214   (29)   —   1,185
Costs and Expenses:
 Operating (excluding depreciation and amortization)   512   (12)   —   500
 Selling, general and administrative   239   (4)   —   235
 Depreciation and amortization   370   (6)   —   364
 Loss on sale of assets, net   (106)   105   —   (1)
 Option compensation expense, net   14   —   —   14
 Special charges, net   10   —   —   10

   1,039   83   —   1,122

Income from operations   175   (112)   —   63
Interest expense, net   (121)   4   (29)   (146)
Loss on derivative instruments and hedging activities, net   (7)   —   —   (7)
Other, net   (1)   —   —   (1)

   (129)   4   (29)   (154)

Income (loss) before minority interest and income taxes   46   (108)   (29)   (91)
Minority interest   (3)   —   —   (3)

Income (loss) before income taxes   43   (108)   (29)   (94)
Income tax benefit   (1)   —   —   (1)

Net income (loss)  $ 42  $ (108)  $ (29)  $ (95)

31

Table of Contents

   Note A: Represents the elimination of operating results related to the disposition of certain assets in March and April 2004 and a reduction of interest expense
related to the use of the net proceeds from such sales to repay a portion of our subsidiaries’ credit facilities.

[…]

Note B: Represents adjustment to interest expense associated with the completion of the financing transactions discussed in pro forma assumptions two through
four (in millions):

Interest on the Charter Operating senior second lien notes and the amended and restated

Charter Operating credit facilities at a weighted average rate of 4.9%  $ 89
Interest on CCO Holdings senior floating rate notes   9
Amortization of deferred financing costs   6
Less:

Historical interest expense for Charter Operating credit facilities and on subsidiary

credit facilities repaid   (65)

 Historical interest expense for Charter Operating’s revolving credit facility repaid
with cash on hand   (7)

Historical interest expense for the CC V Holdings 11.875% senior discount notes due

2008 repaid with cash on hand   (3)

Net increase in interest expense for other financing transactions  $ 29

32

Table of Contents

CCO HOLDINGS, LLC

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2004

Asset Financing
Dispositions Transactions

Historical (Note A) (Note B) Pro Forma

(Dollars in millions)
Revenues
 Video  $ 3,373  $ (21)  $ —  $ 3,352
 High-speed data   741   (3)   —   738
 Advertising   289   (1)   —   288
 Commercial   238   (2)   —   236
 Other   336   (2)   —   334

  Total   4,977   (29)   —   4,948
Costs and Expenses
 Operating (excluding depreciation and amortization)   2,080   (12)   —   2,068
 Selling, general and administrative   971   (4)   —   967
 Depreciation and amortization   1,495   (6)   —   1,489
 Impairments of franchises   2,433   —   —   2,433
 Gain (loss) on sale of assets, net   (86)   105   —   19
 Option compensation expense, net   31   —   —   31
 Special charges, net   104   —   —   104
 Unfavorable contracts and other settlements   (5)   —   —   (5)

   7,023   83   —   7,106

Loss from operations   (2,046)   (112)   —   (2,158)
Interest expense, net   (560)   4   (33)   (589)
Gain on derivative instruments and hedging activities, net   69   —   —   69
Loss on extinguishment of debt   (21)   —   21   —
Other, net   3   —   —   3

   (509)   4   (12)   (517)

Loss before minority interest, income taxes, and cumulative effect of

accounting change   (2,555)   (108)   (12)   (2,675)
Minority interest   20   —   —   20

Loss before income taxes and cumulative effect of accounting change   (2,535)   (108)   (12)   (2,655)
Income tax benefit   35   —   —   35

Loss before cumulative effect of accounting change  $ (2,500)  $ (108)  $ (12)  $ (2,620)

33

Table of Contents

   Note A: Represents the elimination of operating results related to the disposition of certain assets in March and April 2004 and a reduction of interest expense
related to the use of the net proceeds from such sales to repay a portion of our subsidiaries’ credit facilities.

   Note B: Represents adjustment to interest expense associated with the completion of the financing transactions discussed in pro forma assumptions two through
four (in millions):

Interest on the Charter Operating senior second lien notes and the amended and

restated Charter Operating credit facilities at a weighted average rate of 4.9%  $ 114